Compliance with Standards
ICAO: Runway Centerline: Annex 14, Vol. 1, Ed. 6 par. 5.3.12 and
FAA:
T/C:
Appendix 2, Figure A2-7. Touchdown Zone: Annex 14, Vol. 1,
Ed. 6 par. 5.3.13 and Appendix 2, Figure A2-5. Rapid Exit
Taxiway Indicator Light (RETIL): Annex 14, Vol. 1, Ed. 6 par. 15
L– 850A(L) & L-850B(L) AC 150/5345-46 (Current Edition)

STYLE 3, HIGH-INTENSITY
DS-3061-v2.1 - Manual No. 96A0465 1
Ordering Code
D = AD light
Application
RC = Runway Centerline
TZ = Touchdown zone
Cord Set Style and length
A = Standard (Style 6 plugs), 10” long1
G = German Style 1 (2-pin), 10” long1
F = French Style 1 (3-pin), 10” long1
J = Style 1 (2-pin) SO jacketed cable,
18” long (FAA)2
L = Style 6 (2-pin), 18” long (FAA)2
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
3 = 2 plugs (2-pin)
4 = 1 plug (3-pin)8
5 = 2 plugs (3-pin)8
LED Color 1 – Left
W = White
R = Red3
N = Obscure / Blank (No light)3
Y = Yellow7
LED Color 2 – Right
W = White3
R = Red3
N = Obscure / Blank (No light)
Toe-in
0 = No toe-in
4 = Left toe-in4
5 = Right toe-in4
Dimensions
B = 8” diameter, 1/4” protrusion6
D = 12” diameter, 1/4” protrusion
Power Supply and Monitoring
S = Current driven, 50/60Hz, w/out monitoring
M = Current driven, 50/60Hz, with monitoring
Standards
0 = ICAO, TP 312 and FAA
Winter Options
0 = None
1 = Arctic kit9
2 = Heavy-duty abrasion-resistant lens coating5
3 = Arctic kit and heavy-duty abrasion-resistant
lens coating5,9
Bolt Holes/Fixation Options
0 = Standard (6 bolts for 12” fixture; 2 bolts/2 fixing pins
for 8” fixture)
1 = 4 bolts (8” fixtures)6
Ground Lug Options
0 = Without ground lug8
U = With UL 467 ground lug (FAA standard)
D XX X X X X X X X 0 X X X 0 Maintenance friendliness
• Maintenance-friendly: components subject to wear or damage like
prisms and cables can easily be replaced. Neither sealing
compounds nor resin are required.
• Innovative design of the cable entry, permitting replacement
without the need to open the light. This eliminates the risk of water
leakage due to a pinched cable.
• Reduced number of components for maintenance simplicity.
• Pressure-release plug for water-tightness testing of fixture after
overhaul.
Optional scratch-resistant prisms
• A higher hardness protective layer can be applied to the prism (see
Winter Options in ordering code), making it much more resistant to
scratches and sand-blasting.